900405371 05/09/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM426853 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900403059

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Private Equity (U.S.), Inc.		03/31/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AB Specialty Silicones, LLC		
Street Address:	3790 Sunset Avenue		
City:	Waukegan		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60008		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115785	AERO CURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: ipdocket@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Richard C. Himelhoch

Address Line 1: 70 West Madison Street, Suite 3500
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP - Attn: IP Docket

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 296341-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Himelhoch

SIGNATURE: /Richard C. Himelhoch/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=296341-001 Release of TM Security#page1.tif source=296341-001 Release of TM Security#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900405371 REEL: 006055 FRAME: 0668 source=296341-001 Release of TM Security#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 31, 2017

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement as of September 15, 2015, between AB Specialty Silicones, LLC (the "Grantor") and BMO Private Equity (U.S.), Inc., (the "Secured Party") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and (ii) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2015, by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor assigned to and granted to the Secured Party for the Secured Party's benefit, a security interest in all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto, other than Excluded Property, all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark and all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge, on behalf of itself, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and all other right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Grantor any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

BMO PRIVATE EQUITY (U.S.), INC., as Secured Party

Name:

itle: Manon, H

RECORDED: 04/20/2017

SCHEDULE A
TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

	AERO CURE	Mark
Associates, L.L.C., and assigned to AB Specialty Silicones, LLC	Anderson &	Registrant
	3115785	Registration No.
	July 18, 2006	Registration Date